============ ================

-------
0 $ 0 $

=========== ================

System

(554,059,023) $
169,871,797
(37,054,298)
13,705,424

(753,187,056)
173,822,669

(1,635,114)
1,574,176

(7,484,823)
4,851,617

(989,594,631) $

Depreciation &
Amortization

(7,421,563)

(19,479,572)

(242,606)

(27,143,741) $
===========

0
===========

Retail

(548,637,484)
168,574,758
(36,691,718)
13,600,778

(746,676,823)
172,320,219

(1,619,114)
1,562,157

(7,411,583)
4,814,573

(960,164,247)

Taxes Other
Than Income

(2,738,661)
(8,189)
(1,087)

(27,825)
(233)

(31,202)
(25,372)

(46,111,832)
(47,651,620)

(97,320)

(96,693,341) $
============

------
0

===========

SCHEDU~3
PAGE30F3

Income Taxes
Current

40,106
(858,996)
(582,516)

2,652
(124,732)

2,211
(13,563,609)

25,199
1,540

96,036
0

383,977
4,663

(18,884)
3,626,876

0
5,884

131,126
404,739

0

------
(10,444,148)

======

0
======

Adjustments

System Retail

AVERAGE Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rata

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

May 2016

Adjusted Ratio

Retail (%)

LowPoint

Cost Rate Weighted Cost

(%) (%)

------- ----- ----
Long Term Debt $ 1,961,482,185 $ 1,961,482,185 $ 4,192 $ (377,948,803) $ 1 ,548,383,059 35.17

Short Term Debt 32,230,769 32,230,769 (9,222) (6,208,606) 25,435,454 0.58

Customer Deposits 132,348,238 132,348,238 (25,501 .224) 106,847,014 2.43

Common Equity 2,239,840,037 2,239,840,037 4,381,662 (432,427,620) 1,847,526,080 41.96

Deferred Income Taxes 1,073,199,917 1,073,199,917 297,715 (206,844,488) 866,653,144 19.69

Tax Credits - Weighted Cost 9,521,098 9,521,098 (1,199) (1 ,834,320) 7,685,579 0.17

- ------- ------ -------- --------
Total $ 5,448,622,244 $ 5,448,622,244 $ 4,673,147 $ (1,050,765,061) $ 4,402,530,330 100.00

================= ================ =============== ============== ================ ===============
(1)

Adjusbnents
System Retail Adjusted Ratio

YEAR END Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rata Retail (%)

------------ --------- -------- --------- ------- ------- -----
Long Term Debt $ 1,892,234,516 $ 1,892,234,516 $ (4,573) $ (372,238,544) $ 1 ,507, 761,565 33.40

Short Term Debt 120,000,000 120,000,000 (9,291) (23,604,803) 95,610,366 2.12

Customer Deposits 128,559,628 128,559,628 (25,290,498) 103,269,130 2.29

Common Equity 2,322,604,089 2,322,604,089 4,371,261 (457,761,457) 1,882,219,246 41.70

Deferred Income Taxes 1,140,866,441 1,140,866,441 288,109 (224,490, 120) 916,684,429 20.31

Tax Credits- Weighted Cost 10,297,330 10,297,330 (1,176) (2,025,479) 8,270,675 0.18

-------- -------- ------
Total $ 5,614,562,004 $ 5,614,562,004 $ 4,844,329 $ (1,105,410,901) $ 4,513, 795,432 100.00

================= =============== ============ ============== ================ ===============
(1)

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI,
Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI, and Order No. PSC-13-0443-FOF-EI by the Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position

that certain portions of these prescribed calculations may not present fairty the company's current financial status and that they should not ba used for that purpose.

Per Order No. PSC-13-0443-FOF-EI, a 54% equity ratio (investor sources with any diffrenece to actual equity ratio spread ratably over long-term and short-term debt) shall be used.

Surveillance Backup

5.17 1.82

0.90 0.01

2.29 0.06

9.25 3.88

7.35 0.01

----
5.78

===========

LowPoint

Cost Rate Weighted Cost
(%) (%)

-------
5.38 1.80

0.90 0.02

2.29 0.05

9.25 3.66

7.29 0.01

-----
5.74

============

SCHEDULE4

Mid Point High Point

Cost Rate Weighted Cost Cost Rate Weighted Cost

(%) (%) (%) (%)

5.17 1.82 5.17 1.82

0.90 0.01 0.90 0.01

2.29 0.06 2.29 0.06

10.25 4.30 11.25 4.72

7.89 O.Q1 8.43 0.01
----- ------

6.20 6.62
=========== ========--=

Mid Point HiSh Point

Cost Rate Weighted Cost Cost Rate Weighted Cost
(%) (%) (%) (%)

------
5.38 1.80 5.38 1.80

0.90 0.02 0.90 0.02

2.29 0.05 2.29 0.05

10.25 4.27 11.25 4.69

7.82 0.01 8.35 0.02
----

6.15 6.58
=========== ============

A. Times Interest Earned With AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest

AFUDC- Debt

Income Taxes

Total

Interest Charges (Before Deducting

AFUDC - Debt)

Tie With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned Without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest

AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before Deducting

AFUDC - Debt)

Tie Without AFUDC

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

May 2016

335,002,700

9,933,411

142,723,535

487,659,646